01/14/23 at Case Gym, Boston, MA

Army West Point (11-8,5-1 Patriot) -vs- Boston U. (9-10,2-4 Patriot)

Date: 01/14/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
le:r{:eer\:dé;\%ce):Pgllo Army West Point 40 43 83
Site: Case Gym, Boston, MA Boston U. 36 38 74
Referees: Jawaan Williams, Josean Vega, Andrew Maira
Army West Point 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Rucker,Jalen * 34 9-14 4-6 7-8 2-0 2 0 5 1 0 0 29
23 Roberts,Ethan - 26 5-8 1-4 4-4 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 1 15
34  Peterson,Charlie * 26 5-7 0-0 1-4 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 11
02 Benson,Coleton - 20 2-4 0-2 2-3 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 0 6
04 Mann,Chris * 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Cross,Jared 24 2-2 1-1 3-3 0-2 2 1 4 1 1 0 8
35 Small,TJ 13  3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 8
54  Johnson,Abe 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 0 2 0 4
00 Caldwell,Isaiah 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
03 Ellis,Jaden 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
44  Dove,Matt 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-48 8-17 17-22 5-21 26 14 15 12 3 4 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-27 55.56 % 6-12 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 14-21 66.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 13-16 81.25%
Total 29-48 60.4 % 8-17 47.1% 17-22 77.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0
Boston U. 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Whyte,Walter * 32 5-10 2-3 4-4 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 16
15 Harper,Jonas & 31 6-9 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 2 1 15
00 Brittain-Watts,Ethan * 30 4-10 1-3 2-2 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 0 11
35 Tynen,Fletcher = 22 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
03 Chimezie,Malcolm * 15 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 3
02 Jones,Caelan 16 4-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 10
13 Tate,Daman 17  3-6 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 8
25  Zink,Nevin 24 2-6 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 0 6
24  Brewster,Miles 13 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-51 9-16 11-15 5-17 22 18 11 10 3 3 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-23 56.52 % 4-7 57.14 % 6-10 60.00 %
Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 5-9 55.56 % 5-5 100.00 %
Total 27-51 52.9% 9-16 56.3 % 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 24

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 25

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Army West Point

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boston U.

MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by RUCKER,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by MANN,CHRIS(in the paint)

STEAL by ROBERTS,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,CHARLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MANN,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,ETHAN

ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ETHAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CHARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN
FOUL by BENSON,COLETON

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CHARLIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON
SUB OUT by MANN,CHRIS

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by CROSS,JARED

SUB IN by SMALL,TJ

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ABE

FOUL by SMALL,T]

MISS 3PTR by SMALL,T]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,JARED
GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN
ASSIST by CROSS,JARED

FOUL by JOHNSON,ABE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ABE
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ABE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSS,JARED

BLOCK by JOHNSON,ABE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ABE
GOOD 3PTR by SMALL, T)(fastbreak)

19:34
19:34
19:13
19:07
19:07
18:57

18:49
18:33
18:33
18:33
18:22
18:10
18:10
17:47
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:06
16:35
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:16
16:01
15:48
15:38
15:35
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:27

15:15
14:31
14:31

14:31

14:22

14:02
14:02

13:54

3-0

5-0

7-0

7-1
72
9-2
9-4

9-5
9-6

12-6

14-6

17-6

V3

V5

V7

V6
V5
V7
V5

V4
V3

V6

V8

V11

BLOCK by HARPER,JONAS

REBOUND DEF by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
TURNOVER by WHYTE,WALTER

TURNOVER by TYNEN,FLETCHER
SUB OUT by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
SUB IN by ZINK,NEVIN

FOUL by TYNEN,FLETCHER
TURNOVER by TYNEN,FLETCHER

GOOD FT by ZINK,NEVIN
GOOD FT by ZINK,NEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by TYNEN,FLETCHER

GOOD FT by WHYTE,WALTER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WHYTE,WALTER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by WHYTE,WALTER

SUB IN by TATE,DAMAN

SUB IN by BREWSTER,MILES

MISS JUMPER by BREWSTER,MILES

MISS FT by ZINK,NEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ZINK,NEVIN

MISS DUNK by TATE,DAMAN(in the paint)



ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by RUCKER,JALEN
SUB OUT by CROSS,JARED
SUB OUT by SMALL,TJ

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ABE
SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON
SUB IN by ELLIS,JADEN

SUB IN by MANN,CHRIS

SUB IN by ROBERTS,ETHAN
SUB IN by PETERSON,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by MANN,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ELLIS,JADEN

SUB IN by RUCKER,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON
SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
FOUL by BENSON,COLETON

GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN
ASSIST by PETERSON,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by MANN,CHRIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MANN,CHRIS

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by CROSS,JARED

SUB IN by DOVE,MATT

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ABE

TURNOVER by CALDWELL,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,ISAIAH

13:54
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:21
12:50
12:33
12:23

11:55
11:55
11:55
11:55
11:37
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:22
10:59
10:41
10:31

10:10
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:04
09:46
09:20

08:51

17-8

17-10

17-11

20-11

20-13

20-16

20-19

V9

V7

V6

V9

V7

V4

V1

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARPER,JONAS

SUB OUT by ZINK,NEVIN

SUB OUT by TYNEN,FLETCHER

SUB IN by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
SUB IN by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
SUB IN by WHYTE,WALTER

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,DAMAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BREWSTER,MILES
GOOD LAYUP by WHYTE,WALTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
MISS JUMPER by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
GOOD FT by TATE,DAMAN

SUB OUT by BREWSTER,MILES

SUB IN by JONES,CAELAN

MISS FT by TATE,DAMAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHYTE,WALTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAELAN

MISS LAYUP by TATE,DAMAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by TATE,DAMAN

SUB IN by HARPER,JONAS

SUB IN by ZINK,NEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by WHYTE,WALTER
ASSIST by JONES,CAELAN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAELAN
ASSIST by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN



REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ABE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ABE
GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN
ASSIST by CROSS,JARED

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ABE
MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by RUCKER,JALEN
SUB OUT by DOVE,MATT

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ABE
SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON
SUB IN by ELLIS,JADEN

SUB IN by ROBERTS,ETHAN
SUB IN by PETERSON,CHARLIE

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,ETHAN

TURNOVER by ELLIS,JADEN

TURNOVER by CROSS,JARED
SUB OUT by ELLIS,JADEN

SUB OUT by CROSS,JARED

SUB OUT by PETERSON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by RUCKER,JALEN

SUB IN by MANN,CHRIS

SUB IN by DOVE,MATT

FOUL by DOVE,MATT

SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON
SUB IN by SMALL,TJ

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by MANN,CHRIS

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ETHAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ETHAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by SMALL,T]

GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,TJ
ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN

STEAL by DOVE,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ETHAN(in the paint)

22-19

25-19

25-21

25-23

25-25

26-25

27-25

27-26
30-26

32-26

V3

V6

V4

V2

V1
V2

V1
V4

V6

BLOCK by ZINK,NEVIN

MISS LAYUP by HARPER,JONAS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ZINK,NEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZINK,NEVIN
TURNOVER by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by WHYTE,WALTER

SUB IN by BREWSTER,MILES
SUB IN by TYNEN,FLETCHER

FOUL by BREWSTER,MILES

STEAL by JONES,CAELAN
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CAELAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CAELAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BREWSTER,MILES

GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,JONAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BREWSTER,MILES

REBOUND DEF by ZINK,NEVIN
MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JONAS

FOUL by JONES,CAELAN

MISS FT by BREWSTER, MILES(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BREWSTER, MILES(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by HARPER,JONAS

MISS 3PTR by TYNEN,FLETCHER
SUB OUT by JONES,CAELAN



03:52 SUB OUT by BREWSTER,MILES

03:52 SUB OUT by ZINK,NEVIN
03:52 SUB OUT by TYNEN,FLETCHER
03:52 SUB IN by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
03:52 SUB IN by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
03:52 SUB IN by WHYTE,WALTER
03:52 SUB IN by TATE,DAMAN

SUB OUT by MANN,CHRIS 03:52

SUB OUT by DOVE,MATT 03:52

SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH 03:52

SUB IN by CROSS,JARED 03:52

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50

TURNOVER by TEAM 03:22

SUB OUT by RUCKER,JALEN 03:22

SUB IN by ELLIS,JADEN 03:22

SUB OUT by SMALL,TJ 03:22

SUB IN by PETERSON,CHARLIE 03:22
03:04 32-29 V3 GOOD 3PTR by WHYTE,WALTER

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,CHARLIE(in the paint) 02:44

= REBOUND DEF by TATE,DAMAN
02:31 32-31 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,JONAS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CHARLIE(in the paint) 02:20 34-31 V3
ASSIST by CALDWELL,ISAIAH --

02:20 FOUL by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by ELLIS,JADEN 02:20
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ETHAN 02:20
SUB IN by RUCKER,JALEN 02:20
SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON 02:20
MISS FT by PETERSON,CHARLIE 02:20

== REBOUND DEF by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
02:10 34-34 GOOD 3PTR by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
== ASSIST by TATE,DAMAN

GOOD LAYUP by RUCKER,JALEN(in the paint) 01:50 36-34 V2
ASSIST by CROSS,JARED =
01:28 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JONAS
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CHARLIE -
01:11 FOUL by TATE,DAMAN
GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON 01:11 37-3¢ V3
GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON 01:11 38-34 V4
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CHARLIE 01:11
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ABE 01:11
MISS FT by BENSON,COLETON 01:11
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,COLETON --
GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,TI(in the paint) 00:58 40-34 V6
00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:49 SUB OUT by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
00:49 SUB IN by ZINK,NEVIN
SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON 00:49
SUB IN by SMALL,TJ 00:49
00:28 MISS LAYUP by ZINK,NEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMALL,TJ --
TURNOVER by SMALL,TJ 00:23
00:03 40-36 V4 GOOD LAYUP by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Army West Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boston U.
20:00 SUB OUT by TATE,DAMAN
20:00 SUB IN by TYNEN,FLETCHER

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH 20:00



SUB OUT by CROSS,JARED
SUB OUT by SMALL,T]

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ABE
SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON
SUB IN by MANN,CHRIS

SUB IN by ROBERTS,ETHAN
SUB IN by PETERSON,CHARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by BENSON,COLETON

GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN
ASSIST by PETERSON,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by MANN,CHRIS
SUB IN by CROSS,JARED
MISS LAYUP by RUCKER,JALEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by CROSS,JARED
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CHARLIE

GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,JARED
ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,JARED(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTS,ETHAN

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
SUB IN by SMALL,T]
GOOD FT by CROSS,JARED(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,COLETON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CHARLIE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ABE

FOUL by BENSON,COLETON

SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON

SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by RUCKER,JALEN

SUB OUT by SMALL,T]

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ABE
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ETHAN
SUB IN by PETERSON,CHARLIE

FOUL by CROSS,JARED
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ETHAN(in the paint)

40-39

42-39

42-41

45-41

45-43

48-43

50-43

51-43
51-45
53-45

53-48

55-48

55-49
55-51

57-51

V1

V3

V1

V4

V2

V5

V7

V8
V6
V8

V5

V7

V6
V4

V6

GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,JONAS
ASSIST by TYNEN,FLETCHER

GOOD JUMPER by ZINK,NEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARPER,JONAS
FOUL by ZINK,NEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by TYNEN,FLETCHER(in the paint)

BLOCK by HARPER,JONAS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ZINK,NEVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by ZINK,NEVIN
SUB IN by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM

MISS JUMPER by WHYTE,WALTER(in the paint)

FOUL by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by WHYTE,WALTER

SUB IN by TATE,DAMAN

SUB IN by BREWSTER,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by TATE,DAMAN

GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,JONAS
ASSIST by BREWSTER,MILES

SUB OUT by HARPER,JONAS
SUB IN by JONES,CAELAN

GOOD FT by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
GOOD LAYUP by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM



TURNOVER by RUCKER,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CHARLIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by RUCKER,JALEN

SUB OUT by CROSS,JARED

SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON
SUB IN by ELLIS,JADEN

SUB IN by MANN,CHRIS

GOOD FT by PETERSON,CHARLIE
FOUL by ELLIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON

SUB OUT by PETERSON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ABE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ABE

TURNOVER by BENSON,COLETON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ELLIS,JADEN
SUB IN by RUCKER,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by RUCKER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MANN,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ETHAN

BLOCK by JOHNSON,ABE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ABE

MISS LAYUP by RUCKER,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RUCKER,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by RUCKER,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by ROBERTS,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON
SUB OUT by MANN,CHRIS

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ABE
SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by CROSS,JARED

SUB IN by PETERSON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by SMALL,TJ

FOUL by PETERSON,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON

:30

57-54
59-54

60-54

60-57

62-57

62-58

62-59

V3
V5

V6

V3

V5

V4

V3

SUB OUT by TYNEN,FLETCHER
SUB IN by WHYTE,WALTER

GOOD 3PTR by TATE,DAMAN

FOUL by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM

MISS 3PTR by TATE,DAMAN

REBOUND DEF by TATE,DAMAN
SUB OUT by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
SUB IN by ZINK,NEVIN

MISS JUMPER by BREWSTER,MILES
FOUL by ZINK,NEVIN

SUB OUT by BREWSTER,MILES

SUB IN by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
STEAL by WHYTE,WALTER

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAELAN
ASSIST by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by TATE,DAMAN

MISS JUMPER by ZINK,NEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZINK,NEVIN
MISS LAYUP by WHYTE,WALTER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TATE,DAMAN
SUB IN by HARPER,JONAS

GOOD FT by WHYTE,WALTER

GOOD FT by WHYTE,WALTER



MISS 3PTR by SMALL,T]

TURNOVER by BENSON,COLETON

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,JARED
GOOD LAYUP by RUCKER,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON

SUB OUT by SMALL,TJ

SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH

SUB IN by ROBERTS,ETHAN

GOOD FT by RUCKER,JALEN(fastbreak)
FOUL by CALDWELL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by RUCKER,JALEN
SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON
SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON
SUB IN by RUCKER,JALEN

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,CHARLIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BENSON,COLETON
FOUL by ROBERTS,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON
SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ETHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBERTS,ETHAN
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,ETHAN

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by SMALL,TJ

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ABE

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by SMALL,TJ

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ABE

SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON

SUB IN by ROBERTS,ETHAN

SUB IN by PETERSON,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by RUCKER,JALEN(in the paint)

62-61

64-61

65-61

65-63

67-63

67-64
67-65

68-65
69-65

71-65
71-67

73-67

V1

V3

V4

V2

V4

V3
V2

V3
V4

V6
V4

V6

REBOUND DEF by WHYTE,WALTER

MISS 3PTR by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by WHYTE,WALTER

GOOD LAYUP by WHYTE,WALTER(in the paint)

STEAL by HARPER,JONAS
MISS LAYUP by WHYTE,WALTER(in the paint)

FOUL by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,JONAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,CAELAN

MISS JUMPER by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
FOUL by ZINK,NEVIN

GOOD FT by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN(fastbreak)
FOUL by JONES,CAELAN

SUB OUT by JONES,CAELAN

SUB IN by TYNEN,FLETCHER

MISS LAYUP by WHYTE,WALTER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ZINK,NEVIN

SUB IN by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM

MISS 3PTR by WHYTE,WALTER
REBOUND OFF by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM
TURNOVER by TEAM



SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SMALL,TJ

MISS FT by RUCKER,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by SMALL,T)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERSON,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by RUCKER,JALEN
GOOD FT by RUCKER,JALEN

STEAL by SMALL,TJ

GOOD FT by RUCKER,JALEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PETERSON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ETHAN
GOOD FT by RUCKER,JALEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by SMALL,TJ

SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON
SUB IN by PETERSON,CHARLIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by PETERSON,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SMALL,TJ

MISS FT by PETERSON,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by PETERSON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ETHAN

STEAL by CALDWELL,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by CROSS,JARED(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CROSS,JARED(fastbreak)

73-70

73-72

75-72

76-72
77-72

78-72

79-72
79-74

80-74
81-74

V3

V1

V3

V4
V5

V6

V7
V5

V6
V7

FOUL by HARPER,JONAS

REBOUND DEF by WHYTE,WALTER
GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,JONAS

SUB OUT by CHIMEZIE,MALCOLM

SUB IN by ZINK,NEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by ZINK,NEVIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by WHYTE,WALTER

MISS LAYUP by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HARPER,JONAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TYNEN,FLETCHER

SUB IN by TATE,DAMAN

TURNOVER by WHYTE,WALTER

FOUL by HARPER,JONAS

SUB OUT by ZINK,NEVIN
SUB IN by TYNEN,FLETCHER

GOOD LAYUP by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARPER,JONAS

SUB IN by BREWSTER,MILES

FOUL by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN

SUB OUT by TYNEN,FLETCHER
SUB IN by HARPER,JONAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BREWSTER,MILES

FOUL by TATE,DAMAN

MISS JUMPER by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN



GOOD FT by RUCKER,JALEN
GOOD FT by RUCKER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ETHAN

00:11
00:11
00:11
00:00

82-74
83-74

V8
V9

REBOUND OFF by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN
FOUL by WHYTE,WALTER

MISS 3PTR by BRITTAIN-WATTS,ETHAN



